## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## **MOTION NO. 24-488**

## APPROVING AWARD OF SCHOOL BASED HEALTH CENTERS PROJECT FUNDS

WHEREAS, Snohomish County has secured Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery (CLFR) grant funds under the federal American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA); and

WHEREAS, the Executive Office of Snohomish County created the Office of Recovery & Resilience (ORR) to aid in the distribution of the ARPA funds; and

WHEREAS, Community Health Center of Snohomish County was established in 1983, with a mission to provide the diverse Snohomish County community with access to high-quality, affordable primary healthcare; and

WHEREAS, Community Health Center of Snohomish County has been contracted to operate school-based health centers at schools across Snohomish County; and

WHEREAS, these clinics provide a private, convenient, and safe place for students to receive medical, dental, and mental health care; and

WHEREAS, funding for the Community Health Center of Snohomish County for an amount not to exceed \$614,956 is a School Based Health Center Project;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council authorizes the Executive to sign the agreement between Snohomish County and Community Health Center of Snohomish County.

PASSED this day of _	, 2024.
	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington
ATTEST:	Council Chair
Doputy Clark of the Council	
Deputy Clerk of the Council	